155,000 federal public servant members of the Public Service Alliance of Canada (PSAC) went on strike on Wednesday, April 19. The strike does not include federal public servants whose jobs were
designated as "essential," such as policing, public safety, border services and public health. When it comes to the labour dispute between the government and the union, whose side are you on?

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60 Klds No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
162 25 21 11 66 20 18 51 32 44 34 40 121
I am strongly on the side of the union 16% 19% 19% 18% 17% 8% 27% 15% 18% 18% 19% 18% 16%
£* £* £* £ £*
21 26 30 14 82 56 12 60 Py 66 43 61 159
| am somewhat on the side of the union 22% 19% 27% 22% 21% 24% 19% 17% 24% 27% 24% 28% 20%
* * * * G L
176 27 9 14 58 58 9 45 39 50 40 35 141
am somewhat on the side of the government 18% 20% 8% 23% 15% 24% 14% 13% 2% 20% 23% 16% 18%
B* * B* BD * G G G
105 8 12 2 4 36 5 33 21 29 19 20 84
am strongly on the side of the government 10% 6% 1% 3% 1% 15% 7% 9% 12% 12% 11% 9% 1%
* * * AC *
336 48 40 21 137 68 2 158 43 59 39 64 272
Don't know enough to say 34% 36% 36% 33% 36% 28% 33% 46% 24% 24% 23% 29% 35%
* * * * HIJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total increase of 13.5% over
three years

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
C D E F G H | J

A B

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
489 62 57 30 183 112 46 169 75 139 87 121 368
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 46% 51% 48% 48% 47% 68% 49% 43% 56% 50% 55% 47%
* * * ABCDE* H
155 28 15 6 54 34 17 54 22 46 30 39 116
Very reasonable 15% 21% 13% 10% 14% 14% 25% 15% 13% 19% 17% 18% 15%
* * * CDE*
335 34 42 24 129 77 29 116 53 93 57 82 252
Somewhat reasonable 33% 25% 37% 38% 33% 32% 43% 33% 30% 37% 33% 37% 32%
* * * A*
221 31 18 12 76 69 13 58 54 54 40 46 175
Somewhat unreasonable 22% 23% 16% 20% 20% 29% 20% 17% 31% 22% 23% 21% 22%
* * * BD * G
290 41 38 20 125 58 8 120 47 54 47 54 236
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 31% 33% 32% 33% 24% 12% 34% 26% 22% 27% 24% 30%
F* F* F* F F * |
142 17 21 7 58 35 4 42 30 33 32 24 118
Very unreasonable 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 15% 6% 12% 17% 13% 18% 11% 15%
* F* * *
148 25 17 12 68 23 3 78 17 22 16 30 118
Don't know enough to say 15% 18% 15% 20% 18% 10% 5% 23% 10% 9% 9% 13% 15%
EF* * EF* EF * HI
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- The right to work from home / work remotely

MPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K $40K - $60 No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
581 73 70 28 223 142 45 200 102 149 103 146 435
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 62% 46% 58% 59% 67% 58% 58% 60% 59% 66% 56%
* * * C* L
253 37 31 12 104 50 18 106 37 62 40 69 183
Very reasonable 25% 28% 28% 20% 27% 21% 27% 31% 21% 25% 23% 31% 24%
* * * * H L
328 36 39 16 119 91 27 94 65 86 63 76 252
Somewhat reasonable 33% 27% 34% 26% 31% 38% 40% 27% 37% 35% 36% 34% 32%
* * * * G
180 25 21 13 56 54 12 51 37 47 37 29 152
Somewhat unreasonable 18% 19% 18% 20% 15% 22% 18% 15% 21% 19% 21% 13% 19%
* * * D * K
239 36 23 21 105 44 10 96 37 52 34 47 192
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 27% 20% 34% 27% 18% 15% 28% 21% 21% 20% 21% 25%
* * EF* EF *
120 18 10 12 51 26 5 40 25 32 20 28 92
Very unreasonable 12% 13% 9% 19% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12%
* * F* *
118 18 13 9 55 18 6 56 12 20 15 18 100
Don't know enough to say 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 8% 8% 16% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13%
* * * E * H IJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who speak an Indigenous

language
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <S$
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
406 45 53 21 161 91 35 137 71 105 72 104 302
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 34% 47% 34% 42% 38% 53% 39% 40% 42% 41% 47% 39%
* * * ACE* L
167 22 19 9 72 28 17 60 22 50 27 45 121
Very reasonable 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 12% 25% 17% 12% 20% 15% 20% 16%
* * * E E*
240 23 35 12 88 63 18 77 50 55 45 58 181
Somewhat reasonable 24% 17% 31% 19% 23% 26% 28% 22% 28% 22% 26% 26% 23%
* A* * *
234 36 22 13 89 58 16 69 46 66 42 50 184
Somewhat unreasonable 23% 27% 19% 22% 23% 24% 24% 20% 26% 27% 24% 23% 24%
* * * *
360 52 38 28 136 91 16 141 59 77 61 67 293
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 39% 33% 45% 35% 38% 23% 41% 33% 31% 35% 30% 38%
F* * F* F * |
211 33 22 16 65 64 11 70 41 48 44 39 172
Very unreasonable 21% 24% 20% 25% 17% 27% 17% 20% 23% 20% 25% 18% 22%
* * * D *
148 19 15 12 70 27 4 71 18 28 17 28 120
Don't know enough to say 15% 14% 14% 20% 18% 11% 7% 20% 10% 11% 10% 13% 15%
* * F* EF * HIJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans and for parole officers

tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
507 65 57 30 206 104 45 175 77 143 91 128 378
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 50% 48% 53% 44% 67% 51% 44% 58% 52% 58% 49%
* * * E ABCE* H L
172 29 23 12 69 21 18 70 18 49 30 45 127
Very reasonable 17% 22% 20% 19% 18% 9% 27% 20% 10% 20% 17% 20% 16%
E* E* E* E E* H H
334 36 35 18 137 83 26 106 59 94 61 83 251
Somewhat reasonable 33% 27% 31% 29% 36% 35% 39% 31% 33% 38% 35% 38% 32%
* * * *
214 37 27 13 72 58 7 66 47 53 36 39 175
Somewhat unreasonable 21% 27% 24% 21% 19% 24% 11% 19% 27% 21% 21% 18% 22%
F* F* * F *
279 32 29 19 107 76 15 105 52 51 46 53 226
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 24% 26% 31% 28% 32% 23% 30% 30% 21% 27% 24% 29%
* * * * I
114 9 10 9 38 44 5 29 32 25 23 26 87
Very unreasonable 11% 7% 9% 14% 10% 18% 7% 8% 18% 10% 13% 12% 11%
* * * ABDF * Gl
166 24 19 10 69 33 11 76 20 26 23 27 139
Don't know enough to say 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 14% 16% 22% 11% 10% 13% 12% 18%
* * * * H”
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after 4 p.m.) and weekend

shifts
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <S$
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
568 74 65 33 216 130 50 193 94 145 112 137 432
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 58% 53% 56% 54% 74% 56% 53% 59% 64% 62% 55%
* * * ABCDE* H
209 22 23 12 88 41 24 72 30 60 40 55 154
Very reasonable 21% 16% 20% 19% 23% 17% 35% 21% 17% 24% 23% 25% 20%
* * * ABCDE*
359 52 42 21 129 89 26 121 64 86 72 81 278
Somewhat reasonable 36% 39% 38% 34% 33% 37% 39% 35% 36% 35% 41% 37% 36%
* * * *
199 25 26 10 69 62 8 61 49 49 27 41 158
Somewhat unreasonable 20% 19% 23% 16% 18% 26% 11% 18% 28% 20% 16% 19% 20%
* * * DF * GJ
233 35 21 20 99 48 10 93 33 53 35 43 189
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 19% 32% 26% 20% 14% 27% 19% 21% 20% 20% 24%
* * EF* F *
113 15 8 7 52 27 4 33 19 34 24 24 90
Very unreasonable 11% 11% 7% 11% 13% 11% 6% 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12%
* * * *
119 20 13 13 47 20 6 59 14 19 11 19 100
Don't know enough to say 12% 15% 12% 21% 12% 8% 8% 17% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13%
* * EF* * HI
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- Banning replacement workers during a strike

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K $40K - $60 Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
436 50 55 20 156 125 29 153 76 114 74 95 341
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 37% 49% 32% 40% 52% 44% 44% 43% 46% 42% 43% 44%
* C* * ACD *
171 22 18 8 67 43 12 55 27 53 29 40 131
Very reasonable 17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 21% 17% 18% 17%
* * * *
265 27 38 12 88 82 18 97 49 62 44 55 210
Somewhat reasonable 26% 21% 33% 19% 23% 34% 26% 28% 28% 25% 25% 25% 27%
* * * ACD *
218 32 21 23 89 36 16 60 40 58 47 51 167
Somewhat unreasonable 22% 24% 18% 37% 23% 15% 24% 17% 23% 23% 27% 23% 21%
* * BDE* E * G
347 52 37 19 140 78 22 134 60 75 54 75 271
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 39% 33% 31% 36% 33% 32% 39% 34% 30% 31% 34% 35%
* * * *
171 33 19 8 69 31 11 59 34 41 32 38 133
Very unreasonable 17% 24% 17% 14% 18% 13% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17%
E* * * *
176 19 18 11 71 47 10 76 25 34 22 37 139
Don't know enough to say 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 20% 15% 22% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18%
* * * * ”
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
= i Bl

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
489 62 57 30 183 112 46 169 75 139 87 121 368
A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total
increase of 13.5% over three years 49% 46% 51% 48% 48% 47% 68% 49% 43% 56% 50% 55% 47%
* * * ABCDE* H
581 73 70 28 223 142 45 200 102 149 103 146 435
The right to work from home / work remotely 58% 54% 62% 46% 58% 59% 67% 58% 58% 60% 59% 66% 56%
* * * C* L
406 45 53 21 161 91 35 137 71 105 72 104 302
An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who
speak an Indigenous language 41% 34% 47% 34% 42% 38% 53% 39% 40% 42% 41% 47% 39%
* * * ACE* L
507 65 57 30 206 104 45 175 77 143 91 128 378
Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans
and for parole officers 51% 49% 50% 48% 53% 44% 67% 51% 44% 58% 52% 58% 49%
* * * E ABCE* H L
568 74 65 33 216 130 50 193 94 145 112 137 432
An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after 4
p.m.) and weekend shifts 57% 55% 58% 53% 56% 54% 74% 56% 53% 59% 64% 62% 55%
* * * ABCDE* H
436 50 55 20 156 125 29 153 76 114 74 95 341
Banning replacement workers during a strike 44% 37% 49% 32% 40% 52% 44% 44% 43% 46% 2% 43% 44%

* C* * ACD *




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
= i Bl

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
290 41 38 20 125 58 8 120 47 54 47 54 236
A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total
increase of 13.5% over three years 29% 31% 33% 32% 33% 24% 12% 34% 26% 22% 27% 24% 30%
F* F* F* F F * I
239 36 23 21 105 44 10 9% 37 52 34 47 192
The right to work from home / work remotely 24% 27% 20% 34% 27% 18% 15% 28% 21% 21% 20% 21% 25%
* * EF* EF *
360 52 38 28 136 91 16 141 59 77 61 67 293
An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who
speak an Indigenous language 36% 39% 33% 45% 35% 38% 23% 41% 33% 31% 35% 30% 38%
F* * F* F * I
279 32 29 19 107 76 15 105 52 51 46 53 226
Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans
and for parole officers 28% 24% 26% 31% 28% 32% 23% 30% 30% 21% 27% 24% 29%
* * * * |
233 35 21 20 99 48 10 93 33 53 35 43 189
An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after 4
p.m.) and weekend shifts 23% 26% 19% 32% 26% 20% 14% 27% 19% 21% 20% 20% 24%
* * = = *
347 52 37 19 140 78 22 134 60 75 54 75 271
Banning replacement workers during a strike 35% 39% 33% 31% 36% 33% 32% 39% 34% 30% 31% 34% 35%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - | feel sympathetic toward striking public servants

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
491 66 66 29 180 105 46 163 90 133 86 134 357
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 49% 58% 47% 47% 44% 68% 47% 51% 54% 49% 60% 46%
* E* * ACDE* L
154 27 19 7 61 24 16 51 27 40 34 39 115
Strongly agree 15% 20% 17% 12% 16% 10% 24% 15% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15%
E* * * E*
337 39 47 22 119 81 30 112 62 93 52 94 243
Somewhat agree 34% 29% 42% 35% 31% 34% 44% 32% 35% 37% 30% 43% 31%
* * * AD* L
202 33 17 14 66 61 13 67 39 49 40 35 167
Somewhat disagree 20% 24% 15% 22% 17% 25% 19% 19% 22% 20% 23% 16% 21%
* * * D *
307 36 31 19 140 74 8 117 48 66 48 52 255
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 27% 27% 31% 36% 31% 13% 34% 27% 27% 28% 24% 33%
F* F* F* F F * K
159 15 18 7 68 45 6 56 25 44 29 32 127
Strongly disagree 16% 11% 16% 12% 18% 19% 9% 16% 14% 18% 17% 14% 16%
* * * *
148 20 13 12 72 29 2 61 22 23 20 20 128
Don't know enough to say 15% 15% 11% 19% 19% 12% 3% 18% 13% 9% 11% 9% 16%
F* * F* F F * | K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair deal
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
503 64 58 32 191 111 47 169 88 134 93 125 378
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 48% 51% 52% 50% 47% 70% 49% 50% 54% 53% 57% 49%
* * * ABCDE*
167 21 17 10 81 22 16 50 29 47 38 49 118
Strongly agree 17% 15% 15% 16% 21% 9% 23% 14% 17% 19% 22% 22% 15%
* * * E E* G L
336 43 40 22 109 89 31 119 59 87 55 76 260
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 36% 36% 28% 37% 47% 34% 33% 35% 31% 35% 33%
* * * D D*
189 26 21 11 64 58 8 63 39 47 30 35 154
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 24% 12% 18% 22% 19% 17% 16% 20%
* * * DF *
308 44 34 18 131 69 12 114 49 67 52 61 247
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 33% 30% 30% 34% 29% 17% 33% 28% 27% 30% 28% 32%
F* * * F *
138 14 14 7 58 40 5 42 22 38 28 31 107
Strongly disagree 14% 10% 13% 11% 15% 17% 8% 12% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14%
* * * *
171 30 20 12 73 30 7 72 27 29 24 30 140
Don't know enough to say 17% 22% 17% 19% 19% 12% 10% 21% 15% 12% 14% 14% 18%
EF* * * * l
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a year right now
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
542 72 60 33 201 147 30 183 101 139 97 128 414
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 54% 53% 53% 52% 62% 44% 53% 57% 56% 56% 58% 53%
* * * DF *
201 22 22 9 84 56 8 65 32 50 45 49 152
Strongly agree 20% 16% 20% 14% 22% 23% 13% 19% 18% 20% 26% 22% 20%
* * * *
341 50 38 24 116 91 21 118 69 89 52 79 262
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 33% 39% 30% 38% 32% 34% 39% 36% 30% 36% 34%
* * * *
169 18 23 11 60 41 15 46 38 46 29 39 130
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 23% 13% 22% 18% 17% 18% 17%
* * * * G
289 44 30 18 124 51 22 118 37 63 48 54 235
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 27% 29% 32% 21% 33% 34% 21% 25% 27% 24% 30%
E* * * E * H
113 17 12 6 41 22 14 34 16 33 26 24 89
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 9% 21% 10% 9% 13% 15% 11% 11%
* * * DE*
176 27 18 12 83 29 9 84 21 30 21 30 146
Don't know enough to say 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 12% 13% 24% 12% 12% 12% 13% 19%
* * * E * H IJ
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - | do not think that this strike will have an impact on me personally
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
424 61 53 28 137 116 29 143 76 121 69 98 326
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 46% 47% 45% 36% 49% 44% 41% 43% 49% 40% 44% 42%
* * * D *
110 20 6 10 44 24 7 44 12 28 23 30 80
Strongly agree 11% 15% 5% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 7% 11% 13% 13% 10%
B* * B* *
314 42 47 18 93 92 22 99 63 94 46 69 245
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 41% 29% 24% 39% 33% 29% 36% 38% 27% 31% 32%
* D* * D * GJ
266 18 22 14 124 71 17 77 51 61 58 47 219
Somewhat disagree 27% 13% 20% 23% 32% 30% 26% 22% 29% 25% 33% 21% 28%
* * * AB A A* Gl
310 55 38 20 124 52 20 127 49 65 47 75 234
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 41% 34% 33% 32% 22% 30% 37% 28% 26% 27% 34% 30%
E* E* * E * 1
146 28 13 7 57 31 9 52 32 34 25 44 101
Strongly disagree 15% 21% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 20% 13%
* * * * L
164 27 25 13 67 21 11 75 18 31 22 31 133
Don't know enough to say 16% 20% 22% 22% 17% 9% 17% 22% 10% 13% 12% 14% 17%
E* E* E* E * Hu
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - The government should pass "back to work legislation" to force public servants back to work

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K $40K - $60 $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
423 46 45 21 164 116 31 160 75 107 63 108 315
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 34% 40% 34% 43% 49% 47% 46% 43% 43% 36% 49% 40%
* * * AC * J L
149 15 11 7 61 41 13 52 25 41 28 39 110
Strongly agree 15% 11% 10% 11% 16% 17% 20% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14%
* * * *
274 30 34 14 103 75 18 109 50 66 34 69 205
Somewhat agree 27% 23% 30% 23% 27% 31% 27% 31% 29% 27% 20% 31% 26%
* * * * J
214 30 20 14 70 73 8 61 41 55 47 40 175
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 18% 22% 18% 31% 11% 18% 23% 22% 27% 18% 22%
* * * BDF * G
362 58 48 27 151 49 28 125 61 86 65 73 289
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 44% 43% 44% 39% 21% 42% 36% 34% 35% 37% 33% 37%
E* E* E* E E*
178 28 23 15 67 28 18 48 38 50 37 40 139
Strongly disagree 18% 21% 21% 23% 17% 12% 27% 14% 21% 20% 21% 18% 18%
E* E* E* E* G
184 30 25 13 84 22 10 77 23 36 27 34 150
Don't know enough to say 18% 23% 22% 21% 22% 9% 15% 22% 13% 15% 16% 15% 19%
E* E* E* E * HI
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
491 66 66 29 180 105 46 163 90 133 86 134 357
| feel sympathetic toward striking public servants o o o o o o o o o o o o o
49% 49% 58% 47% 47% 44% 68% 47% 51% 54% 49% 60% 46%
* E* * ACDE* L
503 64 58 32 191 111 47 169 88 134 93 125 378
This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair
deal 50% 48% 51% 52% 50% 47% 70% 49% 50% 54% 53% 57% 49%
* * * ABCDE*
542 72 60 33 201 147 30 183 101 139 97 128 414
We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a
year right now 54% 54% 53% 53% 52% 62% 44% 53% 57% 56% 56% 58% 53%
* * * DF *
424 61 53 28 137 116 29 143 76 121 69 98 326
I do not think that this strike will have an impact on me
personally 42% 46% 47% 45% 36% 49% 44% 41% 43% 49% 40% 44% 42%
* * * D *
423 46 45 21 164 116 31 160 75 107 63 108 315

The government should pass "back to work legislation" to
force public servants back to work 42% 34% 40% 34% 43% 49% 47% 46% 43% 43% 36% 49% 40%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary
COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
307 36 31 19 140 74 8 117 48 66 48 52 255
| feel sympathetic toward striking public servants o o o o o o o o o o o o o
31% 27% 27% 31% 36% 31% 13% 34% 27% 27% 28% 24% 33%
E* E* E* E F * K
308 44 34 18 131 69 12 114 49 67 52 61 247
This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair
deal 31% 33% 30% 30% 34% 29% 17% 33% 28% 27% 30% 28% 32%
F* * * F *
289 44 30 18 124 51 22 118 37 63 48 54 235
We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a
year right now 29% 33% 27% 29% 32% 21% 33% 34% 21% 25% 27% 24% 30%
E* * * E * H
310 55 38 20 124 52 20 127 49 65 47 75 234
I do not think that this strike will have an impact on me
personally 31% 41% 34% 33% 32% 22% 30% 37% 28% 26% 27% 34% 30%
E* E* * E * 1]
362 58 48 27 151 49 28 125 61 86 65 73 289

The government should pass "back to work legislation" to
force public servants back to work 36% 44% 43% 44% 39% 21% 2% 36% 34% 35% 37% 33% 37%
E* E* E* E E*




Overall, who do you feel is being the most fair and reasonable in this dispute

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 104 88 361 240 87 296 166 270 210 237 763
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
299 38 35 14 115 72 25 98 48 91 59 81 218
The public service union 30% 28% 31% 23% 30% 30% 38% 28% 27% 37% 34% 36% 28%
* * * * L
231 24 15 13 87 73 19 68 46 57 49 50 181
The federal government 23% 18% 14% 21% 23% 30% 28% 20% 26% 23% 28% 23% 23%
* * * AB B* G
470 72 63 35 183 94 23 181 82 100 66 91 380
Don't know enough to say 47% 54% 56% 56% 48% 39% 34% 52% 47% 40% 38% 41% 49%
EF* EF* EF* F * 1
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 347 176 248 174 221 779
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




